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51 Name: Victoria Strassheim 
Organisation: AHSN NENC 
Email: victoria.strassheim@ahsn-nenc.org.uk 
 

Project Title 
An untapped resource in the management of opioid deprescribing for non-cancer pain 
 

52 
 

Name: Tracy Marshall 
Organisation: AHSN NENC 
Email: tracy.marshall@ahsn-nenc.org.uk 
 

Project Title 
Lipid optimisation - the Pharmacy Technician role 
 

53 
 

Name: Daniel Jukes 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: daniel.jukes@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The Role of Rotational Employment Models in Supporting the Mental Health Capabilities of Early 
Career Pharmacists in the North East of England 
 

54 
 

Name: Cheuk Yan Corinna Wong 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: c.wong9@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An Audit of Capillary Blood Glucose Monitoring in Patients on Oral Prednisolone on a Respiratory 
Ward 
 

55 
 

Name: Steve Storey 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: steve.storey2@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Primary Care Health Hub 
 

 

56 
 

Name: Amy Lyall 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: amy.lyall@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
A Comprehensive Review of the Clients Prescribed Lithium in Sunderland Older Adults Community 
Treatment Team 
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57 Name: Selina Clough 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: selina.clough@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
RQIP-22-0029: The prescribing and physical health monitoring of antipsychotic medication for 
patients with dementia in a community treatment team. 
 

58 
 

Name: Martina Khundakar 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: martina.khundakar@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Evaluation of the introduction of a Safe Prescribing Course in Mental Health for the North East and 
Cumbria 
 

59 
 

Name: Lynn Kennedy 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: lynn.kennedy4@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Day case surgery post-operative analgesia review 
 

60 
 

Name: Sarah Browbank 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: s.browbank@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improved Prescribing of resuscitation infusions within an ED and Acute Medicine setting; A Quality 
Improvement Project 
 

61 
 

Name: Sarah Browbank 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: s.browbank@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A collaborative approach to improving management of severe iron deficiency anaemia through 
Same Day Emergency Care 
 

 

62 
 

Name: Jonathan Fenwick 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Jonathan.fenwick@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The benefits on patient care and interprofessional learning as a result of extending the presence of 
a pharmacist in the Emergency Care Centre (ECC) at Gateshead Health 
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63 Name: Nicola Townsley 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: nicola.townsley@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Pharmacy technicians supporting the discharge lounge 
 

64 
 

Name: Michelle Fullard 
Organisation: NENC ICB 
Email: michelle.fullard1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Reducing Atrial Fibrillation Related Strokes through the Design and Implementation of Digital 
Service Improvement 
 

65 
 

Name: Arisha Ahmed 
Organisation: Newcastle Pharmacy School, Newcastle University 
Email: a.ahmed1@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
What evidence is currently available for the effectiveness of exercise in reducing pain and opioid 
use in patients with opioid dependence? A literature review 
 

66 
 

Name: Nia Cartwright 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: n.s.cartwright2@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
A Qualitative Analysis of Young People’s Views of HIV Medication- PrEP 
 

67 
 

Name: Katherine Edwards 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: k.edwards6@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Carer involvement in community pharmacy services 
 

 

68 
 

Name: Jessica McCann 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: j.e.mccann2@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Perspectives of Community Pharmacy Staff on Cultural Competence and How to Deliver its 
Training within Community Pharmacy: A Qualitative Study 
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69 Name: Lauren Howe 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: laurengracehowe@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
A prescription for physical activity to support patients with breast cancer undergoing surgery: a 
qualitative systematic review 
 

70 
 

Name: Sabah Ahmed 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: Sabah13ahmed@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Digital Behavioural Interventions to Reduce Opioid Use in Chronic Non-Cancer Pain Patients: A 
Systematic Review 
 

71 
 

Name: Chike Emmanuel Chukwudolue 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: c0008432@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
How can artificial intelligence aid diagnosis and prognostication of neonatal sepsis?  A review of 
the evidence 
 

72 
 

Name: Sherbina Pakirathan 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: s.p103@yahoo.com 
 

Project Title 
Digital health care to meet the needs of people from ethnic minority communities: a systematic 
review exploring barriers and enablers for accessing digital health technologies 
 

73 
 

Name: Kate Marley 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: katemarley3@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Multi-Morbidity and Hospital Readmissions: How Can Artificial Intelligence Inform the Clinical 
Decision-Making Process? A Systematic Review 
 

 

74 
 

Name: Sarah Wilson 
Organisation: Newcastle university 
Email: sarah.wilson@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Key considerations when developing and implementing digital technology for the early detection 
of dementia causing diseases: healthcare professionals’ perspectives. 
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75 Name: Sarah Wilson 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: sarah.wilson@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Strategies to develop, design, implement and support digital health equity in key underserved 
groups: a systematic review. 
 

76 
 

Name: Judith Alexandra Lunny 
Organisation: Newcastle University, School of Pharmacy 
Email: j.a.lunny2@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Carer Involvement in Community Pharmacy Services 
 

77 
 

Name: Maria Portmann 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: maria.portmann1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
High antibiotic prescribing 
 

78 
 

Name: Alda Hummelinck 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: alda.hummelinck@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Exploring Tees Valley's high Cow's Milk Protein Allergy milk formula prescribing rates 
 

79 
 

Name: Katie Mellor 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: katie.mellor3@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Collaborative Working to Reduce Opioid and Gabapentinoid Prescribing 
 

 

80 
 

Name: Hira Singh 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: hira.singh@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Integrated Delivery Model for Enhanced Medicines Optimisation Support to Care Homes and 
Domiciliary Care Providers in Tees Valley. 
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81 Name: Hira Singh 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: hira.singh@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The Tees Valley Medicines Call Pathway - Improving the safety, health & social care outcomes for 
people with domiciliary care medication support packages through medicines optimisation and 
triage. 
 

82 
 

Name: James Ledger 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: james.ledger2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An Innovative Approach to the Provision of Oseltamivir Within the Tees Valley 
 

83 
 

Name: Joanne Smith 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: joanne.smith67@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Evaluation of a community pharmacy service to assess and treat urinary tract infections (UTIs) in 
the North East & North Cumbria 
 

84 
 

Name: Rebecca Paylor 
Organisation: NHS North of England Commissioning Support Unit 
Email: rebecca.paylor2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improving care under the STOMP agenda; a 5-year review 
 

85 
 

Name: Zinath Alkobir 
Organisation: North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board 
Email: zinath.alkobir@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Audit of Safe Insulin Prescribing in County Durham 
 

 

86 
 

Name: Hannah Robinson 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: hannah.robinson@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Views of Undergraduate Medical Students and Trainee Pharmacist Students on Interprofessional 
Learning in the Undergraduate Medical Curriculum 
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87 Name: Inga Andrew 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: inga.andrew@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
An interprofessional (IP) approach to teaching the emotional impact of working in healthcare 
 

88 
 

Name: Angela Long 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: angela.long@northumbria.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Community pharmacy health, wellbeing, and lifestyle advice for musculoskeletal conditions: A 
focused ethnography 
 

89 
 

Name: Nancy Kane 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre 
Email: nancy.kane@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Impact of social prescribing on primary care prescribing of medicines 
 

90 
 

Name: Paula Russell, Vincent Cassidy and James Boot 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre 
Email: P.Russell@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A study of access to opioids in Urgent and Emergency Care settings in North East and North 
Cumbria (NENC) ICS 
 

91 
 

Name: Helena Nettleton 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre 
Email: h.nettleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Population demographics of patients prescribed opiates in the North of England ICSs 
 

 

92 
 

Name: Helena Nettleton 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre 
Email: h.nettleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Opioid overprescribing and sustainability considerations in the North of England. 
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93 Name: Helena Nettleton 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre 
Email: h.nettleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Impact of deprivation on primary care prescribing by AWaRe category. 
 

94 
 

Name: Emma Stephenson 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: e.pearson2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Promoting student autonomy and independence within new pharmacy undergraduate experiential 
learning placements at South Tees Hospitals. 
 

95 
 

Name: Alice Willis 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Alice.willis3@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Utilising simulated patient cases to overcome communication barriers with level 3 undergraduate 
pharmacy students 
 

96 
 

Name: John Stapleton 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: j.stapleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Self-reported medication adherence by heart failure patients in a large North East trust. 
 

97 
 

Name: James Scott 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: scottjames593@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Trialling a Collaborative Extended Hours, 4-day Working Week for Specialist Cardiovascular and 
Critical Care Pharmacists 
 

 

98 
 

Name: Ella Farrell 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: ella.farrell@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The benefits of a four-day working week and longer pharmacy service 
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99 Name: Eilis Plenderleith 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: eilis.plenderleith@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A service improvement project: Producing a Trust safety strategy evidenced by feedback from staff 
involved in the administration and prescribing of medication 
 

100 
 

Name: Christina Gkali 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: christina.gkali@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Increasing diagnosis of hypertension within clinical and community settings 
 

101 
 

Name: Anna Creber 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: acreber@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Primary Care Medicines Discharge Hub 
 

102 
 

Name: Ashleigh Diamond 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: ashleigh.diamond@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The role of a structured medication review template to guide a holistic medication and health 
review to address health inequalities in deprived socioeconomic area - Sunderland UK. 
 

103 
 

Name: Angela Wilson 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: angela.wilson32@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
technician lead DOAC monitoring process 
 

 

104 
 

Name: Elizabeth Cook 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: elizabeth.cook19@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Undiagnosed Hypertension In Deprived Areas Within Primary Care 
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105 Name: Ian Grimes 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: ian.grimes@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Regional variations in the initiation rate of antifibrotics demonstrate a healthcare inequality for 
patients with idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis across the North East and North Cumbria region 
 

106 
 

Name: Sinéad Greener 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: sinead.greener@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Quality improvement project to support the Pharmacy staff voice 
 

107 
 

Name: Kathryn Weaver & Rachel Vincent 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: k.weaver@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Retrospective Review of Statin Starts in an Ethnically Diverse Population - Newcastle Inner West 
Primary Care Network 
 

108 
 

Name: Sinéad Greener 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: sinead.greener@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Quality Improvement Project addressing Foundation Pharmacist Rotations in a large Teaching 
Hospital 
 

109 
 

Name: Matthew Hart 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: matthew.hart4@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Impact of a pharmacist-led clinic in optimising lipid therapy for secondary prevention in vascular 
and diabetic foot patients 
 

 

110 
 

Name: Chris Preece 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: christopher.preece1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Case Series: How Pharmacy Technicians Supported Patients with Health Inequalities Whilst 
Undertaking DOAC Medication Reviews 
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111 Name: Lisa Sheau Sing Loh 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: lisa.loh@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
To Evaluate the Benefits of Structured Medication Reviews in Elderly Chinese Patients. 
 

112 
 

Name: Niall Molloy 
Organisation: The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: niall.molloy1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Regional Variations in the Initiation Rate of Monoclonal Antibody Therapy Demonstrates a 
Healthcare Inequality for Patients with Severe Asthma Across the North East and North Cumbria 
Region 
 

113 
 

Name: Tanya Miah 
Organisation: UKHSA 
Email: tanya.miah@ukhsa.gov.uk 
 

Project Title 
Evaluating the impact of the CPhO clinical fellow scheme on fostering inclusive future leaders 
 

114 
 

Name: Lara Barron 
Organisation: University of Sunderland 
Email: bh56fq@student.sunderland.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Investigating patient’s perspectives of sensor-based technology in diabetes management 
 

115 
 

Name: Salma Sultan 
Organisation: Womens Institute of Learning and Rehablitation Sciences 
Email: salma_pharm@ymail.com 
 

Project Title 
Reducing The Threshold of Primary Prevention of Cardiovascular Disease to 10% Over 10 Years: 
The Implications of Altered Intensity ‘Statin’ Therapy Guidance 
 

 

116 
 

Name: Zainb Qureshi 
Organisation: Womens Institute of Learning and Rehablitation Sciences 
Email: zainabqureshi16@hotmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Solanum incanum extract enhances wound healing and tissue regeneration in burn mice model 
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117 Name: Michelle Fullard 
Organisation: NENC ICB 
Email: michelle.fullard1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
FDB AnalyseRx Pilot – Harnessing Digital Tools in Medicines Optimisation to tackle Health 
Inequalities 
 

118 
 

Name: Karen Stokoe 
Organisation: Heaton Road Surgery 
Email: karen.stokoe1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
GP Led Health Event to Reduce Health Inequalities 
 

 


